09/08/1998 JSHMBAZZ 00000075 231115

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

09-09-1998 FORM PTO-1618A .S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office 100824468 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New x Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Merger Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 24 98 Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties altached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Altair Holding Company 24 98 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | x | Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of California Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Altair Eyewear Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3330 Data Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rancho Cordova California 95670 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an xx Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of California FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cord.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0051

FORM PTO-	-1618B	
OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic K	Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving	TRADEMARK
Name	mot nocalving	rarty only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (Ilne 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (916) 3	
	Area Code and Telephone Number (916) 3	79-9100
Name (	R. Michael West, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Lothrop & West	
Address (line 2)	8801 Folsom Boulevard - Suite 105	
Address (line 3)	Sacramento, California 95826	
Address (line 4)	75620	
	Enter the total and the	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s)	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number emark Application Number(s)	cif additional numbers attached
Trade	emark Application Number(s)  Registration	ers for the same property).
	Registration 1	vumber(s)
Number of P	ronarties	
	#	1
Fee Amount	10 Fiberties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account xx	40.00
(Enter for pa)	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 2	3–1115
	Authorization to charge additional fees	
tatement an	nd Signature	XX No
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct led copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ar ted herein.	and any
indicat		
indicat R. Mic	chael West  R. Wichael West  f Person Signature	8/28/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0052 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

AND GOODWILL OF BUSINESS

Altair Holding Company, a California corporation, 3333 Data Drive,

Rancho Cordova, California 95670 called ASSIGNOR, represents that it is the owner of

the following trademark registration and goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Registration No.: 1,826,203

Registered: March 15, 1994

For lawful CONSIDERATION, receipt of which by ASSIGNOR is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, quit-claims, transfers and conveys all the

right, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademark registration and goodwill of

ASSIGNOR'S business relating thereto, to Altair Eyewear, a California corporation,

3330 Data Drive, Rancho Cordova, California 95670, its assigns, successors and other legal

representatives, called ASSIGNEE, and agrees at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE

to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE'S ownership, use and enjoyment of

said mark, registration and goodwill.

The benefits of this Assignment shall inure to ASSIGNEE and shall be binding

upon ASSIGNOR, its assigns, legal representatives and transferees of any nature.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument this

24th day of August, 1998.

The undersigned declares that he is Roger J. Valine, President of assignor and is authorized to execute this Declaration; that all statements made

hereinabove of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and that these

statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0053** 

and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified registration.

**ASSIGNOR** 

RECORDED: 09/03/1998

ALTAIR HOLDING COMPANY

Roger J. Valine

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0054